

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 1492 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, after line 5, insert:

1.3 "Section 1. **[8.365] DEFINITIONS.**

1.4 (a) The definitions in section 253B.02 apply to sections 8.37 to 8.39.

1.5 (b) For the purposes of sections 8.37 to 8.39, the following terms have the meanings  
1.6 given:

1.7 (1) "engagement services" means the services described under section 253B.041;

1.8 (2) "outpatient civil commitment" means the option available to a committing court  
1.9 under section 253B.09, subdivision 1, paragraph (c); and

1.10 (3) "provisional discharge" means the option available to the head of a treatment facility  
1.11 or community-based treatment program under section 253B.09, subdivision 1."

1.12 Page 1, delete subdivision 2

1.13 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

1.14 Page 3, after line 1, insert:

1.15 "(4) the commissioner of corrections or a designee;

1.16 (5) the ombudsman for mental health and developmental disabilities or a designee;"

1.17 Page 3, line 6, delete "counties" and insert "county administrators or county social  
1.18 services administrators"

1.19 Page 3, after line 6, insert:

1.20 "(9) a member representing federally recognized Tribes in Minnesota and urban Indian  
1.21 communities, appointed by the Indian Affairs Council;

1.22 (10) a member who is a defense attorney and has represented a person referred for civil  
1.23 commitment, appointed by the attorney general;"

1.24 Renumber the clauses in sequence

1.25 Page 3, line 16, delete "nine" and insert "five"

1.26 Page 4, delete lines 3 and 4

1.27 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

1.28 Page 4, line 12, delete "3" and insert "2"

- 2.1 Page 4, line 18, delete "subdivision 3" and insert "this section"
- 2.2 Page 4, delete lines 32 and 33
- 2.3 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 2.4 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.5 Amend the title accordingly